CH \$40.00 317532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH		09/10/2019	National Banking Association: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EESA CORP. (now known as EECOL Electric Corp.)		
Street Address:	63 Sunpark Drive, S.E.		
City:	Calgary, Alberta		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2X 3V4		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3175329	EESA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: abryk@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda B. Bryk **Address Line 1:** 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: Jones Day

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	690166-605001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA B. BRYK
SIGNATURE:	/AMANDA B. BRYK/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=CS_-_WESCO_Trademark_Release_(EECOL)_(Executed)#page1.tif source=CS_-_WESCO_Trademark_Release_(EECOL)_(Executed)#page2.tif source=CS_-_WESCO_Trademark_Release_(EECOL)_(Executed)#page3.tif

source=CS_-_WESCO_Trademark_Release_(EECOL)_(Executed)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of September 10, 2019, is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, a Swiss national bank located at Eleven Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10010, as collateral agent (in such capacity, "Assignor"), in favor of EESA CORP. (now known as EECOL Electric Corp.), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Alberta (the "Assignee"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into that certain Supplement No. 1, dated as of December 13, 2012, to that certain Canadian Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 12, 2012 (as it may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), by and among the Assignor, WESCO Distribution, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the other parties thereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Assignee executed and delivered to Assignor a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded on December 19, 2012 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 4923 / Frame 0286;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Assignee pledged, assigned and granted to Assignor, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of itself and the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following property and other assets, whether then owned by or owing to, or thereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Assignee: (A)(i) all trademarks, service marks, certification marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, Internet domain names, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, whether statutory or common law and whether established or registered in the United States, Canada or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, (ii) all registrations and recordings thereof, and applications filed in connection therewith, including in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or any successor office thereof), the Canadian Intellectual Property Office (or any successor office thereof) or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, including those listed on Schedule 1, (iii) all renewals thereof, (iv) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, (v) all other assets, rights, and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill, (vi) all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to the use of any of the foregoing, (vii) all income, fees, royalties, damages and payments then or thereafter due and/or payable thereunder or with respect thereto, including damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements, dilutions or other violations thereof, (viii) all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements, dilutions or other violations thereof, and (ix) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and (B) to the extent not included in (A), all Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing and all collateral security and guarantees

given by any Person with respect to any of the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Trademark</u> Collateral");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without any representation, warranty or recourse, releases and discharges all right, title and interest under the Collateral Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement (including, without limitation, the Security Interest) in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto. Any right, title or interest of Assignor under the Collateral Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. Assignor authorizes the recordation of this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge and deliver any further documents, and to do such other acts, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby at the sole cost and expense and the reasonable request of the Assignees. This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed by a duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR:

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Mikhail Faybuxoyich Title: Authorized Signatory

Ву:

Name: Christopher Zyprick Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

	•	Issue Date (Fil. Date)	Record Owner	Status
EESA	3175329	11/21/2006	EESA Corporation	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 006742 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 09/12/2019